

BOOTH WAIVER INDEMNITY

- 1) I/we agree to indemnify, hold harmless and defend Gardendale Magnolia Festival, Inc (GMF) the City of Gardendale, AL, its officials representatives, agents, employees, volunteers and musical artists from and against any and all litigation expense in whole or in part arising out of, connected with or in any way associated with my/our activities preparing for the Gardendale Magnolia Festival, participating in Gardendale Magnolia Festival or departing from Gardendale Magnolia Festival.
- **2)** Terms and Conditions: I have read and understand the information contained in the Gardendale Magnolia Festival Terms and Conditions. I acknowledge that failure to comply with these terms and conditions may result in the removal of my vendor space at GMF and may not be entitle to a refund of all fees, if applicable.

Signature _.	 		
Date			